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SAR Criteria 

A Safeguarding Adult Board (SAB) must  
arrange for there to be a review of a case  
involving an adult in its area with needs for care 
and support (whether or not the local authority 
has been meeting any of those needs) if - 

a) there is reasonable cause for concern about 
how the SAB, members of it or other  
persons with relevant functions worked  
together to safeguard the adult, and 

b) condition 1 or 2 is met. 

Condition 1 is met if -  

a) the adult has died, and 

b) the SAB knows or suspects that the death 
resulted from abuse or neglect (whether or 
not it knew or suspected the abuse or  
neglect before the adult died). 

Condition 2 is met if -  

a) the adult is still alive, and 

b) the SAB knows or suspects that the adult 
has experienced serious abuse or neglect. 

 

A SAB may arrange for there to be a review of 
any other case involving an adult in its area with 
needs for care and support (whether or not the 
local authority has been meeting any of those 
needs). 

 

Each member of the SAB must co-operate in 
and contribute to the carrying out of a review 
under section 44 of The Care Act 2014 with a 
view to -  

a) identifying the lessons to be learnt from the 
adult’s case, and 

b) applying those lessons to future cases. 

Practitioner/Manager identifies case that 
meets SAR criteria. 

Practitioner to complete part 1 of TSSB SAR 
Referral Form and submit to named senior 
manager within agency (see Appendix A). 

Upon receipt, senior manager to quality 
assure referral and submit to 

TSSB@trafford.gcsx.gov.uk within five 
working days. 

TSSB to confirm receipt within 5 working 
days. 

Case discussed at SAR Panel and 
consideration given as to whether SAR 
criteria is met, and if so a SAR will be 

commissioned. 

SAR not to be 
commissioned 

SAR to be 
commissioned 

Consideration 
given to other 
form of review 

Request for 
further 

information 

Response to referring agency 
with outcome of referral 

Trafford Strategic Safeguarding Board (TSSB) 
Safeguarding Adult Review (SAR) Protocol 

mailto:TSSB@trafford.gov.uk�


Appendix A 
Trafford Strategic Safeguarding Board (TSSB) 

Safeguarding Adult Review Specific Points of Contact 

Trafford Council 

Adult Social Care 

Central Locality 

Nicholas Edwards 

Service Manager 

Nicholas.Edwards@trafford.gov.uk 

Safeguarding and Front Door Team 

Ann-Marie Mohieddin 

Service Manager 

Ann-Marie.Mohieddin@trafford.gov.uk 

North Locality 

Tina Beaumont 

Service Manager 

Tina.Beaumont@trafford.gov.uk 

South Locality 

Sue Read 

Service Manager 

Sue.Read@trafford.gov.uk 

West Locality 

Christine Lomas 

Service Manager 

Christine.Lomas@trafford.gov.uk 

MCA/DoLS 

Neil Humphreys 

Service Manager 

Neil.Humphreys@trafford.gov.uk 

Complex Learning Disability Team 

Helen Bottomley 

Service Manager 

Helen.Bottomley@trafford.gov.uk 

Discharge to Assessment Team 

Sophie Davey 

Community Flow Manager 

Sophie.Davy@trafford.gov.uk 

Commissioning 

Karen Ahmed 

Director of All Age Commissioning 

Karen.Ahmed@trafford.gov.uk 

Children’s Social Care 

Chris Reilly 

Strategic Lead - Safeguarding and Front Door 

Chris.Reilly@trafford.gov.uk 

Greater Manchester Police 

Serious Case Review Team 

SeriousCase.ReviewTeam@gmp.police.uk 

Trafford NHS Clinical Commissioning Group 

Jacqueline Coulton 

Deputy Chief Nurse and Designated Nurse for Safeguarding Adults 

jacqueline.coulton@nhs.net 

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust 

Deborah Ward 

Head of Safeguarding 

Deborah.ward@mft.nhs.uk 

Penine Care NHS Foundation Trust 

Nikki Brown 

Named Nurse for Safeguarding Children and Adults 

nbrown11@nhs.net 

Greater Manchester Mental Health 
NHS Foundation Trust 

Gilli Painter 

Social Work & Safeguarding Lead 

gilli.painter@gmw.nhs.uk 

North West Ambulance Service NHS Trust 

Andrea Edmonson 

Safeguarding Practitioner 

andreaedmondson@nhs.net 

Community Rehabilitation Company 

Samantha Stapleton 

Inter-Change Manager 

SamanthaStapleton@interservefls.gse.gov.uk 

National Probation Service 

Manjit Seale 

Head of Salford & Trafford Local Delivery Units 

manjit.seale@probation.gsi.gov.uk 



Trafford Housing Trust 

Alison Hunter 

Chief Experience Officer 

Angela.Hunter@traffordhousingtrust.co.uk 

Greater Manchester Fire & Rescue Service 

Andy Pownall 

Community Safety Manager 

pownalla@manchesterfire.gov.uk 

Healthwatch 

Andy Latham 

Chief Officer 

andrew@healthwatchtrafford.co.uk 

Appendix A 
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